## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A.		12/13/2018	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBIQ, LTD.	
Street Address: 2030 East Byberry Road		
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990211	UBIQ

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smertens@stradley.com

Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186923-5006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth M. O'Donoghue
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth m. o'donoghue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Security Interest UBIQ#page1.tif source=Security Interest UBIQ#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0428

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, UBIQ, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 2030 East Byberry Road, Philadelphia, PA 19116, is the beneficial owner of a certain trademark listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, UBIQ, LTD. on November 18, 2014 assigned onto TD BANK, N.A., located and doing business at 3220 Tillman Drive, Suite 407, Bensalem, PA 19020 a security interest in the Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2014 at Reel 05407 Frame 0531; and

WHEREAS TD BANK, N.A. has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark and the good will of the business associated with the marks, and to assign upon to UBIQ, LTD. any interest remaining in TD BANK, N.A. in the Trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TD BANK, N.A. does release the Trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the security interest recorded at Reel 05407 Frame 0531, and does further assign all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark to said UBIQ, LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized officers have, signed, sealed, and delivered this Release of Security Interest.

DATED: 12/13/16

TD BANK, N.A.

Name: William P DEN

Title: Vice President

DATED: 12/13/18

UBIQ, LTD.

Name: John Lee

Title: Propilari

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0429

# SCHEDULE

 Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
UBIQ	2,990,211	August 30, 2005

# 3735076